ADOPTED – MAY 12, 2020

AGENDA ITEM NO. 16

Introduced by the Human Services and Finance Committees of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT WITH 

JOHNSON SIGN COMPANY FOR WAYFINDING SIGN INSTALLATION 

RESOLUTION #20 – 198

WHEREAS, Board of Commissioners Resolution 20-283 authorized a contract with Johnson Sign Company in the amount of $65,390 plus a contingency of $6,539 (10%) for a total construction cost not to exceed $71,929 to enter into a contract for the purpose of installing 307 custom wayfinding signs across the County; and

WHEREAS, the original contract states that payment be received upon completion of the project; and

WHEREAS, the contract end date needs to be extended to complete the project due to COVID-19.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes an Amendment to the contract with Johnson Sign Company to allow payment of the project of up to the 60% of the completed project cost which is $39,234.00.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes an Amendment to the contract with Johnson Sign Company to extend the term until September 1, 2020.  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all other terms and conditions contract shall remain unchanged.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairperson of the Board of Commissioners is hereby authorized to sign any necessary contract documents on behalf of the County after approval as to form by the County Attorney.

HUMAN SERVICES:  Yeas:  Trubac, Stivers, Tennis, Koenig, Morgan, Slaughter, Naeyaert

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  05/04/2020

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Morgan, Tennis, Grebner, Crenshaw, Polsdofer, Schafer, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  05/06/2020

